

DO NOT REMOVE

IN THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS

DOCKET NO. 21-0763

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA EX. REL. JOHN CHERIAN, M.D. and WEIRTON MEDICAL CENTER,





v.

THE HONORABLE RONALD E. WILSON, Presiding judicial officer of the Circuit Court Of Ohio County, KEVIN and MARGARET CRAFT

Respondents.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION

Counsel for Petitioners:

Edmund L. Olszewski, Jr., Esq. (WV#6747) Fallon C. Stephenson, Esq. (WV#13471) GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI, LLP 707 Grant Street, Suite 3800 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ł

STATEMENT OF THE CASE
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION
ARGUMENT
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT CLEARLY ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW IN DENYING DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO RESCIND CONSENT FOR SUPPLEMENTAL EXPERT WITNESS DISCLOSURE AND TO LIMIT EXPERT TESTIMONY, THEREBY PERMITTING PLAINTIFFS TO ALLEGE NEW ALLEGATIONS OF NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF THE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABLITY ACT AND BARRED BY THE APPLICABLE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS. 9
A. Standard of Review for Issuance of a Writ of Prohibition
B. Plaintiffs' Newly Asserted Allegations of Negligence Violate the Medical Professional Liability Act and Prejudice Defendants
C. Plaintiffs' Supplemental Expert Disclosure Raises New Allegations of Negligence Barred by the Applicable Statute of Limitations
CONCLUSION

1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Graham v. Wallace, 588 S.E.2d 167, 174 (W. Va. 2003)	16
Hoover v. Berger, 483 S.E.2d 12 (W.Va. 1996)	
McCoy v. CAMC, Inc., 557 S.E.2d 378 (W. Va. 2001)	
Packard v. Perry, 655 S.E.2d 548, 564 (W. Va. 2007)	
Peacher v. Sencindiver, 233 S.E. 2d 425 (W.Va. 1977)	9
PrimeCare Medical of West Virginia, Inc. v. Faircloth, 835 S.E.2d 579, 589 (W.Va. 2019)	
S. Env't, Inc/v. Bell, 854 S.E.2d 285, 292 (W.Va. 2020)	
State ex rel. Suriano v. Gaughan, 480 S.E. 2d 548, 554 (W.Va. 1996)	9
Tallman v. Tucker, 769 S.E.2d 502, 506 (W. Va. 2015)	
Tucker Cty. Solid Waste Auth. V. W. Virginia Div. of Lab., 668 S.E.2d 217 (W.Va. 2008)	
W. Va. § 55-7B-4	
Woolwine v. Raleigh General Hosp., 460 S.e.2d 457, 462 (W.Va. 1995)	17
Statutes	
	1 7 10
Medical Professional Liability Act ("MPLA"), W. Va. Code §§ 55-7B-1 et seq.	
W. Va. Code § 55-7B-6	passim
Rules	
Rule 18(a) of the West Virginia Rules of Appellate Procedure.	8
W.Va.R.C.P. 15	
West Virginia Rule of Appellate Procedure 19	8
